
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

THERMALINE 80/85/90

Doc. № 599A2AA00 / 82.8015.03

Page	 Index	
2	 Electrical parts (FME)
4		  Mechanical Module (FMM)
6	 	 Full appliance

Last Updates	 Page		  Ref.
12/2015	 all	  
12/2016	 6/7
04/2017	 6/7
10/2017	 5		  241
05/2018	 6,7		  316
11/2018	 5		  229
12/2018	 3		  115
05/2019	 3 / 7		  114, 115 / 305
08/2023	 4 / 5		  209, 237

PNC Factory Model Ref. Description
588211 MAFBEADDAO a EL. DEEP FAT FRYER, 2X5L 400X800X700H
588212 MAFBEBDDAO a EL. DEEP FAT FRYER, 2X5L, C-BOARD, 400X800X700H
588297 MAFBFADDAO b EL. DEEP FAT FRYER, 2X5L, 400X800X800H
588298 MAFBFBDDAO b EL. DEEP FAT FRYER, 2X5L, C-BOARD, 400X800X800H

588630 MBFBGBDDAO c EL. DEEP FAT FRYER, 2X5L, C-BOARD, 400X850X700H

589298 MCFBEADDAO d EL. DEEP FAT FRYER, 2X5L, 400X900X700H
589299 MCFBEBDDAO d EL. DEEP FAT FRYER, 2X5L, C-BOARD, 400X900X700H
589455 MCFBFADDAO e EL. DEEP FAT FRYER, 2X5L, 400X900X800H
589456 MCFBFBDDAO e EL. DEEP FAT FRYER,2 X5L, C-BOARD, 400X900X800H

DE	 ELEKTRISCHE FRITTEUSEN 2 X 5L
EN	 ELECTRIC DEEP FAT FRYER 2 X 5L

Valid from Ser. № 3101....



Page:  2      Doc. № 599A2AA00 / 82.8015.03  Components on demand
 Teile auf Anfrage 

Elektronische Komponenten (FME) 

114

113

115

119118
117

116

112
111

110

110 111

109

108

107

103
104

103

102

105

101

106

106

109

1 Electrical parts (FME)



Doc. № 599A2AA00 / 82.8015.03 Page:  3       Components on demand
 Teile auf Anfrage 

1 Alias Code Bezeichnung Description Ref. Valid from 
Serial N°

101 82.3010 0G7303 Elektrobox Electrical compartment all types
102 712 044961.17 0KT854 Kabeltülle Ø25/Ø31/Ø35x10 Cable: sleeve Ø25/Ø31/Ø35x10 all types
103 82.7093 056582 Halter Sicherung Fuse holder all types
104 712 344362.01 0G5814 Sicherung 5x20 1A Fuse 5x20 1A all types
105 82.7023 058613 Klemme FV122 Terminal FV122 all types
106 82.9094 004472 Sicherheitsthermostat 259°C -18K Safety thermostat 259°C -18K all types
107 82.7014.KD 0G6221 Mainboard SPARTA Mainboard SPARTA all types
108 75.5000 0G4212 Distanzhalter Kunststoff Plastic spacer support all types
109 1 115 1757 0G4645 Schütz K3-14x027 + K2-E230 Conductor K3-24x027 + K2-E230 all types
110 82.9015 0G6306 Schalter off-melt-lin-stby +10K Potiometer Switch off-melt-lin-stby +10K potentiometer all types
111 82.7015 0G6246 Eurotas Display Eurotas Display D800/900
111 72.5938.04 0KI362 Anzeigelampe grün Indicator light, green D850
111 72.5938.08 0KI364 Einsteckfassung grün/gelb Ø10mm Lamp holder, green/yellow, Ø10mm D850
111 72.5938.03 0KI361 Anzeigelampe klar Indicator light, transparent D850
111 72.5938.07 0KI363 Einsteckfassung klar Ø10mm Lamp holder, transparent, Ø10mm D850
112 76.3011.01 0G3093 Distanzhalter 8mm Spacer 8mm all types
113 82.1027.63  Bedienblende Fritteuse 2x5L 400 Control panel Fryer 2x5L 400 D800/900
113 82.1049.63  Bedienblende INOX Fritteuse 2x5L 400 Control panel INOX Fryer 2x5L 400 D850
114 82.7009 0G6247 Dichtung Drehgriff Sealing for hande all types
114 82.7628 0G8603 Dichtung Drehgriff Sealing for hande colored M2M
115 82.6637.01 0G7693 Drehgriff Kpl. Handle complete kit all types
115 82.6638.01 0G8620 Drehgriff Kpl. Handle complete kit colored M2M
116 82.7159 0G6274 Ventilator 60x60x25 622HH (3.5W) Ventilator 60x60x25 622HH (3.5W) all types
117 82.3009  Halteblech Ventilator Cooling fan support all types
117 1 701 1083 0G5755 Zylinderschraube M3x30 Socket cap screw M3x30 all types
117 1 701 3540 2KI478 Unterlegscheibe M3 Washer M3 all types
118 82.7023 058613 Klemme FV122 Terminal FV122 all types
119 82.9103 0G6424 Kabel: Haupterddraht L400 6mm² Cable: main earthing L400 6mm² all types

82.9002 0G6897 Kabel: Display - Display L290 Cable: Display - Display L290 D800/900
82.9003 0G6899 Kabel: Potentiometer - Display L200 Cable: Potentiometer - Display L200 D800/900
82.9044.01 0G6965 Kabel: SPARTA - Potentiometer L450 Cable: SPARTA - Potentiometer L450 D850
82.9009 0G6906 Kabel: SPARTA - Ventilator L2000 Cable: SPARTA - Ventilator L2000 D850
82.9023 0G6961 Kabel: SPARTA - Display L500 Cable: SPARTA - Display L500 D800/900
82.9056 0G7504 Kabel: SPARTA - N - Schalter - P Cable: SPARTA - N - switch - P all types
82.9052 0G7505 Kabel: X1 - F2 - F3 - K1 - K2 Cable: X1 - F2 - F3 - K1 - K2 all types
82.9051 0G7506 Kabel: Schützen - Heizungen Cable: Conductors - heating elements all types
82.9049.01 0G6966 Kabel: Anzeigelampen K1 - H5 Cable: indicator lights K1 - H5 D850
82.9049.02 0G6967 Kabel: Anzeigelampen K2 - H6 Cable: indicator lights K2 - H6 D850
82.9035.01 0G6907 Kabel: X0 - X1 Hauptzuleitung Cable: X0 - X1 mains all types



Page:  4      Doc. № 599A2AA00 / 82.8015.03  Components on demand
 Teile auf Anfrage 

Mechanisches Modul (FMM)

205

206 207
208

209

237
238

236

235

234
231

228
229

230

222

223

224

225

226

221
220

215
218

219216217

215

210

202
215

214
227

213
212
211

202

201203
204

214

232

233

239
239

240

241

243

242

239

244

2 Mecanical module (FMM)



Doc. № 599A2AA00 / 82.8015.03 Page:  5       Components on demand
 Teile auf Anfrage 

2 Alias Code Bezeichnung Description Ref. Valid from 
Serial N°

201 83.0041.01 0G7507 Abdeckung Halter aussen Cover heating element box support all types
202 83.0039.01 0G7508 Halter Heizelementbox aussen Heating element box support all types
203 82.2052 0G7509 Korbhalter Basket support all types
204 82.2051 Abdeckung Heizelementbox Top cover heating element box all types
205 82.2063.01 Heizelementbox rechts Heating element box right all types
206 82.2063.02 Heizelementbox links Heating element box left all types
207 82.7095 0G6450 Schraube M6 x 7.9 Screw M6 x 7.9 all types until 8091...
208 82.2053 0G7513 Halter Heizelementbox mitte Heating element box support middle all types until 8091...
209 82.3125.01 Halter Heizelementbox mitte Heating element box support middle all types 8101...
210 82.7709 Schraube 6kt M4 x 55 Hex bolt M4 x 55 all types
211 1 701 1041 0G6969 Schraube M4 x 6 Screw M4 x 6 all types
212 1 701 3502 0G3595 U-Scheibe Ø4,3 x Ø9,0 x 0,8 Washer Ø4,3 x Ø9,0 x 0,8 all types
213 82.2617 0G7515 Befestigung Druckschalter Pressure switch support all types
214 82.7089 002785 Druckschalter Pressure switch all types
215 82.2073 0G7516 Halter Führung Support all types
216 82.7058 0G6343 Heizelement Fitteuse 5+5l Heating element fryer 5+5L all types
217 82.7087 052262 Feder Heizrohr Clamp all types
218 82.2061 0G7517 Führung hinten Heating element support backside all types
219 82.7088 056330 Feder Thermostat Thermostat clamp all types
220 82.2058 0G7518 Führung vorne Heating element support frontside all types
221 82.2062 0G7519 Halter Support all types
222 82.7082 0TTK97 Halter Hebevorrichtung Support lifting system all types
223 82.7083 0G6227 Bodenrost Grid all types
224 82.7081 0G6741 Korb 140mm Basket 140mm all types
225 82.2057 0G7520 Abdeckung Becken 5l Lid fryer 5l all types
226 82.7097 0C0614 Griff für Ftriiteusendeckel Handle for lid all types
227 1 701 1041 0G6969 Flachkopfschraube M4x6 Flat head screw M4x6 all types
228 82.7174.01 0G6321 Sensor TC Wasser/Öl (grünes Kabel) Sensor TC water/oil (green cable) all types
228 82.7174.02 0G6322 Sensor TC Wasser/Öl (blaues Kabel) Sensor TC water/oil (blue cable) all types
229 82.7216 058904 O-Ring Ø8.75x1.78 O-ring Ø8.75x1.78 all types until 8301...
229 82.7608 0G8507 O-Ring Ø8.30x2.40 O-ring Ø8.30x2.40 all types 8311...
230 1 701 3044 0K4612 Sechskantmutter M8 Hex nut M8 all types
231 712 344852.25 0KW735 Gewindemuffe 3/4" x 36 Turnbuckle 3/4” x 36 all types
232 82.7137 0G6974 Doppelnippel 3/4" x40 Double nipple 3/4” x40 all types
233 1 117 1294 0G6356 Kugelhahn 3/4" Ball valve  3/4” all types
234 82.2032.06 0G7521 Isolation Flumroc Insulation Flumroc all types
235 82.2171 0G7522 Halteblech Isolation Insulation support all types
236 82.2032.05 0G7523 Isolation Flumroc Insulation Flumroc all types
237 82.7549 Isolationsnägel mit clip Nails with clip all types
238 82.0227.01 0G7524 Korpusdeckel D800 Corpus lid D800 D800
238 82.0227.02 0G7525 Korpusdeckel D850 Corpus lid D850 D850
238 82.0227.03 0G7526 Korpusdeckel D900 Corpus lid D900 D900
239 82.0089 0G6978 Führung Becken Container rail all types
240 72.2528 0G6980 Distanzhülse 6mm Spacer 6mm all types
241 1 701 1146 0G6979 Senkkopfschraube M4x16 Countersunk screw M4x16 all types until 7391...
242 82.2059 0G6977 Halter Becken Container support all types
243 82.7084 0G6976 Auffangbecken Container all types
244 82.4217 0G6975 Ölsieb Oil filter all types



Page:  6      Doc. № 599A2AA00 / 82.8015.03  Components on demand
 Teile auf Anfrage 

Gerät komplett

316
Factory

fitted
accessory309

308

306

307

304
303

305

301301

302

315

314

310
313

312

311

302

3 Full appliance



Doc. № 599A2AA00 / 82.8015.03 Page:  7       Components on demand
 Teile auf Anfrage 

3 Alias Code Bezeichnung Description Ref. Valid from 
Serial N°

301 82.7464 0C2496 Dichtband (Schaumstoff-Silikon, klebend) Sealing strip all types
302 82.7467 0C7307 Dichtung 5mm Sealing sides 5mm all types 5101...
303 82.0223.01 0G6757 Deckel Servicefenster Cover plate all types
304 1 701 1145 0G6758 Senkkopfschraube M4x6 Countersunk screw M4x6 all types
305 82.0303.01 0G8423 Tür komlpett Anschlag links Door complete hinges left D800/900
305 82.0303.05 0G8040 Tür komlpett NHC Anschlag links Door complete NHC hinges left D850
306 82.0113.01 0G7386 Leitblech links H700 Aeration sheet left H700 H700
306 82.0113.11 0G7387 Leitblech links H800 Aeration sheet left H800 H800
307 82.1140.04 0G7122 Std. Anschlussdeckel H66/L400 Bottom panel H66/L400 H700
307 82.1140.24 0G7469 Std. Anschlussdeckel H166/L400 Bottom panel H166/L400 H800
308 1 701 7002 0G2923 Fächerscheibe M5 Fan washer M5 all types
309 1 701 2507 0G4653 Sechskantschraube M5x16 Hex bolt M5x16 all types
310 86.0001 0G5391 Stellfuß 2" 145-252mm rund Adjustable feet 2" 145-252mm, round H700
311 86.2385 0G6140 Stellfuß 2" 100mm Adjustable feet 2" 100mm H800
312 1 701 5051 0G6753 Fächerscheibe M6 Fan washer M6 all types
313 1 701 2600 0KT919 Sechskantschraube M6x12 Hex bolt M6x12 all types
314 82.0350.01 Fuss M10 200mm Foot M10 200mm H700
315 82.0350.02 Fuss M10 100mm Foot M10 100mm H800

316 76.9164.01 0G2137 Hauptschalter 25A Main switch 25A H800 8041...


